ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 54

Introduced by Murman, 38; Arch, 14; Bolz, 29; Brandt, 32; Briese, 41; Dorn, 30; Halloran, 33; Howard, 9; Hughes, 44; Lowe, 37; Moser, 22; Williams, 36. WHEREAS, the Mosaic School in Axtell recently became the first Certified Autism Center in the state; and

WHEREAS, the Mosaic School is one of only five learning and tutoring centers nationwide to receive such designation from the International Board of Credentialing and Continuing Education Standards; and

WHEREAS, the certification requires 80 percent of staff to be trained and certified as autism specialists, but the Mosaic School chose to train and certify 100 percent of staff, showing their dedication and commitment to professional growth; and

WHEREAS, the Mosaic School is bringing innovative services to rural Nebraska for children with intellectual and developmental disabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Mosaic School serves more than 30 students in rural Nebraska and partners with local school districts to provide specialized supports and improved outcomes for students with autism.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Mosaic School in Axtell on becoming the first Certified Autism Center in Nebraska.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Mosaic School in Axtell.

-1-